GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD
FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-110092
PH:-22370237

No.F.4 (391)/DSSSB/CC-1/2014/ 9 0 4~ 4,3 Dated: 23] e [v2/ 1~

OFFICE ORDER No. 4 |
NOTICE

TEACHER (PRIMARY) -POST CODE-70/09
IMUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

In continuation of Notice No. 354 dated 13.1.2015, the marks of all
candidates, who appeared in the Exam on the direction of Hon’ble CAT, are herehy
declared as per Annexure ‘A’ in compliance of Hon’be CAT order dated 19.08.2014 in
the matter of Mahaveer Singh Rothore & Ors V/s GNCTD & Ors in OA No. 330/2014,
MA No. 2415/2014.

(1) The DSSSB conducted examination on 02/02/2014 for the post of Teacher Primary
in MCD, Post code 70/09. =

(2} The mark list of candidates who were provisionally allowed to appear in the
written examination held on 02/02/2014 as per directions of Hon’ble CAT were kept in
a sealed cover & were not to be declared without the leave of court.

(3) As per final answer key uploaded on Board’s website on 04/03/2014, the
maximum marks shall be 198 instead of 200 for this examination.

(4) As per directions of Hon’ble Central administrative tribunal on the basis of
available record, marks of the said candidates are being declared.

(5) Inany case, a candidate does not find his name appeared in the above list but has
got arder of Hon'ble court in his favour, he/she may approach the board’s office
within 15 days of publication of notice, so that his/her candidature may be decided
along with other candidates also. : '

(6) The result of qualifying candidates will be processed soon as per eligibility criteria
~and terms & conditions of advertisement. ; :

DY. SECRETARY(CC-1)

No.F.4 (391)/DSSSB/CC-1/2014/ R Gob—9)7 Dated - 23/ /200~
Copy to:- i ‘

1. P.A. to Chairman, DSSSB

2. P.A. to Member-Il,

3. P.A. to COE.

4. Dy. Secretary (P&P) (in duplicate).

5. System Analyst with the request to upload the Result Notice on the official website
of

the Board.

6. Office Order File.
7. Notice Board. )
8. Guard File

DY. SECRETARY(CC-)




DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD
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(POST CODE & NAME - 70/09 - TEACHER PRIMARY - REVISED)
MERIT WISE MARKS STATEMENT ' COURT CASE
ROLL_NO NAME DOB - MARKS OBTAINED
1 - 07086656  AJAY KUMAR 04/01/83 51.75
2 ~~07092002 AKANSHA 10/07/87 62.50
3 07054827 AKSHIKA 03/28/91 68.50
4 07061985 AMIT 02/23/87 37.25
5 07077559 AMIT KUMAR 11/08/84 73.00
6 + 07060672 AMIT MALIK 11/09/83 11.75
7 ~~07097420  ANILA NEGI 1 03/30/83 €9.25
8 07076344 ANITA . 02/07/83 32.00
g 7097424  ANITA KUMARI 03/20/83 59.75
10 .07093842 ANITA RANI 02/04/77 25.75
11 07086483 ANJU ADHANA 10/08/80 69.00
2 07097426 ANKITA 07/17/86 47.50
13 07065724 ANOOP SINGH 12/05/81 79.75
14 07058118 ANSHU BALA 11/18/78 82.25
15  L07074912 ARVIND KUMAR 09/20/83 64.25
16 07053810 ASHA 09/21/83 57.25
17 07097410 ASHOK KUMAR. 02/05/85 65.75
18 ~.07082485  BABITA - 10/21/88 72.75
19 07097459 BABITA 05/01/82 33.25
20 ~.07096092 BABY VERMA 02/20/83 26.75
. 21 07088909 BIPIN SINGH 12/12/69 63.75
22 B7097430 CHANCHAL DEVI 01/22/88 35.25
23 ~/07097433 DASHRATH SINGH PURVIA 07/07/88 51.25
24 07055842 DEEPAK KAUSHIK 02/06/89 17.25
25 ~07097417  DESHRAJ 08/07/80 52.75
26 07085926 DEVI SINGH GURJAR 03/15/91 49.25
27 ~07094188 DEVKINANDAN SHARMA LL/A3/BT 61.75
28 707097440 DHARMENDRA SINGH PANWAR 09/14/88, 52.75
29 ..~07052056 DHEER PAL SINGH 01/15/65 36.25
30 ~ 07097436  DIMPLE 01/01/81 42.25
31 ~707097412  DINESH KUMAR 10/26/80 51,50
32 ~-07097442  EKTA BANSAL 01/03/88 78.00
33 . 07083037 HARTOM 07/25/84 28.25
34 07069976 INDUBALA 09/03/89 65.50
35 07097432 ISHA GUPTA .03/12/89 66.00
36 07061377  ISWAR SINGH 04/15/63 82.78
37 ~07071884 JAI RANI '10/03/76 38.75
38+ 07066876 JAI SHREE 12/22/88 43.25
39 ~07095532 JITENDER KUMAR 12/30/85 65.00
40 ~.07057462  JOGESH 10/04/80 . 63.50
41 ~-07085377 JYOTI 01/28/89 63.75
42 ~707075377 JYOTI 07/24/85 61.50
43 ~ 07097445 JYOTT 02/14/88 32.00
44 ~07095781  JYOTI GUPTA 08/17/89 60.00
45 ~"07097422 KALPANA SHARMA 07/17/78 26.00
46 . D7097462 KARAN PAL SINGH 07/01/84 41.50
47 /07088068 KARMILA [~ 03/02/89 21.50
48 /07092080 KAVITA RANI 3&4/% 08/15/83 36.50



DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

(POST CODE & NAME - 70/09 - TEACHER PRIMARY - REVISED)
MERIT WISE MARKS STATEMENT.

Page: 2

COURT CASE

NAME DOB MARKS OBTAINED
19 ~ 07096339  KIRAN BALA 01/26/78 39.50
50 +" 07065285 KULDEEP 10/10/88 42.00
51 707056660 LALIT KUMAR YADAV 01,/01/85 102.25
52 v« 07062039 LAVESH SHARMA A 12/16/85 54.75
53 «./"07094185 MADHU 06/03/86 22.50
54 + 07068935 MADHULIKA PRASAD 07/01/80 63.75
55 " 07097460 MAHAVEER SINGH RATHORE . 01/28/86 46.00
56 +" 07058218  MAHESH KUMAR 05/25/79 75.75
57 ~"07097443 MAMTA 08/25/84 62.25
58 .~ 07096975 MAMTA 01/19/88 55.50
59 (07097407 MANISH RANA 05/27/85 79.75
60 07060267 MANISHA 03/01/89 86.00
61 « 07062060 MANISHA 09/08/85 55,50
62 07097416 MANJU 01/14/84 48,00
63 07088746 MANJU 03/06/85 13.75
64 07055322 MANJU RANT 03/24/84 49.25
65 07065310 MANMEET KAUR 02/04/78 34.75
66 07062563 MANOJ KUMAR 10/08/87 58.75
67 07084198 MANOJ KUMAR 07/07/82 51.75
68 07073988 MEENAKSHI 07/10/86 23.75
69 /07089385 MOHAN LAL 12/03/81 85.50
70 07093356 MONIKA SHARMA 08/12/79 62.50
71 07075064 MONIKA YADAV 11/14/81 64.75
72 ~~07092125 MURARI LAL YADAV 05/28/87 61.75
73 07094907 NARESH KUMAR 07/22/79 . 88.50,
74 07056058 NARESH KUMAR SHARMA 03/01/64 59.00
75 07054496  NAVEEN ‘ 05/06/89 59.75
76 07092694 NAVEEN RANA 09/15/84 102.75
77 ~~67059009 NEELAM 04/03/87 55.25
78 ~.07067287 NEERAJ 06/17/89 79.25
79 .-07064126 NEERAJ DAHIYA 09/20/82 22.50
80 . 07097438 NEETU PAWAR 02/01/83 55.75
81 07097421  NEETU YADAY 05/15/83 62.50
82 07074325  NIRMAL KUMARI 01/06/78 48.00
83 07097423  NIRMALA DEVI 03/20/76 49.50
84 07097466 NISHA KHATRI 03/19/90 41.25
8507078897 NITIKA 01/06/88 42.75
86 07097449 PARMILA 05/05/83 9.50
87 ..07072448 PARUL 04/07/86 69.75
88 . ~07061421 PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA 03/08/76 55.25
89 . 07063117 PINKY 09/11/76 35.75
90 07085910 POOJA 10/01/81 58,50
91 07097408 POOJA SHARMA 08/07/89 75.00
92 ..~07072961 POONAM 04/30/83 45,50
93 « 07058909 POONAM DEVI 03/12/88 30.50
94 “"07086762 POONAM RANI 07/06/83 62.00
95 07067128 12/13/88 «34..50.
9607063688 ” 05/09/88 31,78
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97 07097414
98 v’ 07055194
99 \_~07079567
10007066266

102,,07059158
103 ~07072597
104 07068120
105407097435
10607097418
107 07097467
108 \~07073051
109, 07093705
110 07059671
111 07085417
11207052398
11307069487
114~17097447
115~~07052216

116 07050824
117~~07097458
118 07097434
11907070577
12007066376
121 07072432
122 . D7097444
123 707097419
1244,/°07087186
125./07097427
12607097465
127 /07097448
12807051209
12907060699
13007097446
13107083690
132x/69097415
13307097411
134 07076362

135.,/°07088080 -

136 /07093065
137707067417
138707080193
13907097178
140 ~07089872
141~707093660
142% 07097413
143\,§u086023
144507092981

MERIT WISE MARKS STATEMENT

PREETI
PRITI GARG
PROMILA DEVI
PUSHPA DEVI

RAJENDER.. KUMAR.MEENA

RAJITA
RAKESH KUMAR
RAKESH ‘KUMAR
RAMESH KUMAR
RANI YADAY.
RAVI DABAS

RAVI VERMA
REENA DEVI
REETIKA MALHQTRA
REKHA

REKHA RANI
REKHA RANI
REKHA SHARMA
RENU

RENU

RENU RANTI

RENU RANI

RICHA

RINNA

RITU DEVI

RITU YADAV
SACHIN KUMAR
SAMSHER SINGH
SANDEEP KUMAR
SANGEETA
SANGEETA SAROHA

SAPNA BALHARA e

i ————

SARIKA KUMARI
SARITA
SAROJ, KUMARL
SATYA. NARAIN
SAVITA DABAS
SAVITA DEVI
SEEMA

SEEMA MANN
SEEMA RANI
SHEELA DEVI
SHITAL MALIK
SONIA.
SONIA,

SONIA

SONIA RANI

B it

et

03/01/84
09/21/85
04/08/79
01/26/84
06/15/88
12/22/81
06/02/85
01/09/88
03/09/79
01/02/88
08/25/83
04/30/83
03/25/83
11/14/85
08/31/78
06/17/81
04/30/76
12/25/81
07/17/90
06/10/88
09/23/83
12/11/81
11/25/85
01/10/87
07/05/80
03/01/86
03/02/84
01/01/85
07/20/80
08/20/82

10/15/82

12/09/78

~03/20/87
TTTMM06/10/83.

12/30/86
04/04/72
09/25/82
12/21/81
04/24/82
11/08/83
10/12/86
03/28/84
01/15/82
03/16/83
05/06/80
08/04/84
05/10/77
04/01/85
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(POST CODE & NAME - 70/09 - TEACHER PRIMARY - REVISED)

COURT CASE



L DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTiON BOARD
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YADAV CHAND GUPTA

¢ (POST CODE & NAME - 70/09 - TEACHER PRIMARY - REVISED)

3 MERIT WISE MARKS STATEMENT COURT CASE
SNO  ROLL NO  NAME DOB MARKS OBTAINED
145~ 07097425  SONU 01/16/86 - 60.00
146 /07082484  SUDESH 09/01/78 47.00
147D7069029 SUDESH RANI 02/25/82 77.75
148 07090710 SUDHIR CHAWLA 08/08/83 24.75
149 D7051438 SUFIA 08/06/88 73.75
150+/07054918  SUKANTA MUKHERJEE 11/27/71 66.50
151 07094955 SULEKHA DALAL 08/18/83 10.75
152 07087329 SUMAN DEVI 03/24/82 23.50
15307083200  SUMAN SHAUKEEN " 08/15/85 48.75
154107097429 SUNIL 11/27/84 70.75
15507079863 SUNIL 08/02/88 39.25
156\/-40.709'?457 SUNIL KUMAR. 08/01/87 25.75
157 «07055988 SUNITA 02/04/87 79.25
158 ~07097437 SURENDER SINGH 10/10/78 73.50
159~-"07097439 SURENDER SINGH BANJARA 03/23/84 42.00
160~"07097403 SUSHILA 03/21/88 84,75
161~"07075393 SUSHILA 09/05/86 64.50
162/ 07097406  SUSHMA 09/01/81 55.50
163 ~07055575 SUSHMA GUPTA 08/30/82 67.75
16407095912  SUSHMA SUHAG 07/01/87 63.00
165 /07051450 SWATI RANA 11/28/88 18.00
1661,07097431  SWETA RANJU . 10/10/88 44.25
167 07054874 TARUNA RANI 08/01/79 63.50
168+/07097464  URMILA S i 01/22/82 45.00
169_~07097404 USHA KUMARI 11/10/77 28.25
170 07073599  USHA RANI 07/01/76 51.00
171 07094423 USHA SHARMA 07/17/81 50.00
172 07077235 VANDANA 05/28/88 38.75
173~07053517 VANDANA SHARMA . 03/10/83 54,00
174 07071440 VANITA RANI 04/08/87 64.25
17507050442 VARUN YADAV . 09/02/87 35.50
17607067972 VIKAS : 05/18/84 40.50
177707097463 VIKASH KUMAR GUPTA ,,/ 08/05/90 53.00
178 07097428 VINAY KUMAR 10/08/87 59.00
179707097461 VINITA YADAV 01/28/87 47.00
180 07076227 VINOD KUMARI 10/07/175 53.25
181 07097441 07/18/89 68.00
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